LTC4070
1
Rev. D
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
Li-Ion/Polymer Shunt
Battery Charger System

 MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB, GND TO OBTAIN θJA
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4070EDDB#TRMPBF LTC4070EDDB#TRPBF LFPD 8-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC4070IDDB#TRMPBF LTC4070IDDB#TRPBF LFPD 8-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC4070EMS8E#TRMPBF LTC4070EMS8E#TRPBF LTFMT 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC4070IMS8E#TRMPBF LTC4070IMS8E#TRPBF LTFMT 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
Maximum Junction Temperature  ......................... 125°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
Peak Reflow Temperature ..................................... 260°C
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VFLOAT Programmable Float Voltage
10µA ≤ ICC ≤ 50mA
VADJ = 0V
VADJ = Float
VADJ = VCC
l
l
l
3.96
4.06
4.16
4.0
4.1
4.2
4.04
4.14
4.24
V
V
V
ICCMAX Maximum Shunt Current VCC > VFLOAT l 50 mA
ICCQ VCC Operating Current VHBO Low l 450 1040 nA
ICCQLB Low Bat VCC Operating Current VCC = 3.1V 300 nA
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
junction temperature range. VNTC = VCC, TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified. Current into a pin is positive and current out of a pin is
negative. All voltages are referenced to GND unless otherwise noted. (Note 2)
LTC4070
3
Rev. D
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTC4070 is tested under pulsed load conditions such that
TJ ≈ TA. The LTC4070E is guaranteed to meet performance specifications
for junction temperatures from 0°C to 85°C. Specifications over the
–40°C to 125°C operating junction temperature range are assured by
design, characterization and correlation with statistical process controls.
 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
junction temperature range. VNTC = VCC, TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified. Current into a pin is positive and current out of a pin is
negative. All voltages are referenced to GND unless otherwise noted. (Note 2)
The LTC4070I is guaranteed over the full –40°C to 125°C operating
junction temperature range. Note that the maximum ambient temperature
consistent with these specifications is determined by specific operating
conditions in conjunction with board layout, the rated package thermal
resistance and other environmental factors.

A 4/10 Change Q1’s Part Number on Figure 6 12
B 9/10 Updated Description section
Temperature Range updated in Order Information section
Updated Note 2
Text updated in “NTC Qualified Float Voltage, ∆VFLOAT(NTC)” section
Text updated in “NTC Protection” section
Updated Related Parts section
1
2
3
7
9, 10
16
C 4/11 Updated Vishay thermistor part number. 1, 7, 10, 11,
12, 16
D 2/20 Revised Order Information table 2
LTC4070
16
Rev. D
For more information www.analog.com © ANALOG DEVICES, INC. 2010-2020
02/20
RELATED PARTS
TYPICAL APPLICATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
Shunt Regulators
LT1389 Nanopower Precision Shunt Voltage Reference 800nA Operating Current, 0.05% Initial Accuracy, Low Drift: 10ppm/°C
LT1634 Micropower Precision Shunt Reference 10µA Operating Current, 0.05% Initial Accuracy, Low Drift: 10ppm/°C
Switching Regulators
LTC3588-1 Piezoelectric Energy Harvesting Power Supply
in 3mm × 3mm DFN and MSOP Packages
High Efficiency Hysteretic Integrated Buck DC/DC; 950nA Input Quiescent Current
(Output in Regulation—No Load), 520nA Input Quiescent Current in UVLO, 2.6V to
19.2V Input Operating Range; Integrated Low-Loss Full-Wave Bridge Rectifier, Up to
100mA of Output Current, Selectable Output Voltages of 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 3.6V
LTC3620 Ultralow Power 15mA Step-Down Switching
Regulator in 2mm × 2mm DFN
High Efficiency; Up to 95%, Maximum Current Output: 15mA, Externally
Programmable Frequency Clamp with Internal 50kHz Default Minimizes Audio Noise,
18µA IQ Current, 2.9V to 5.5 Input Voltage Range, Low-Battery Detection
LTC3642 High Efficiency High Voltage 50mA
Synchronous Step-Down Converter in
3mm × 3mm DFN and MSE Packages
Wide Input Voltage Range: 4.5V to 45V; Tolerant of 60V Input Transients, Internal
High Side and Low Side Power Switches; No Compensation Required, 50mA Output
Current, Low Dropout Operation: 100% Duty Cycle, Low Quiescent Current, 12µA
Battery Chargers
LTC1734L Lithium-Ion Linear Battery Charger in ThinSOT Low Current Version of LTC1734, 50mA ≤ ICHRG ≤ 180mA
LTC4054L Standalone Linear Li-Ion Battery Charger in
ThinSOT
Low Current Version of LTC4054, 10mA ≤ ICHRG ≤ 150mA. Thermal Regulation
Prevents Overheating, C/10 Termination, with Integrated Pass Transistor
LTC4065L Standalone 250mA Li-Ion Battery Charger in
2mm × 2mm DFN
Low Current Version of LTC4065, 15mA ≤ ICHRG ≤ 250mA, 4.2V, ±0.6% Float Voltage,
High Charge Current Accuracy: 5%
LTC4071 Li-Ion/Polymer Shunt Battery Charger System
with Low Battery Disconnect
Charger Plus Pack Protection in One IC Low Operating Current (550nA), 50mA
Internal Shunt Current, Pin Selectable Float Voltages (4.0V, 4.1V, 4.2V), 8-lead,
2mm × 3mm, DFN and MSOP Packages